
School Buses to Sedgefield Community College 
(4231) 
as at May 2023 

 

Contract Number: 3498A 

Stop Time 

Fishburn:   
Fishburn Terrace 08:18 
The Green 08:20 
Fishburn Estate:   
Fishburn Estate Moorside Cresent (1) 08:23 
Fishburn Estate Moorside Cresent (2) 08:25 
(route in Sedgefield via the Lane)   
Arrive at School 08:35 

 

Contract Number: 3500A 

Stop Time 
Mainsforth Village 08:18 
Bishop Middleham:   
Dun Cow 08:21 
Cross Keys 08:23 
Via A177 and The Lane   
Arrive At School 08:35 

 

Contract Number: 3501A 

Stop Time 

Cassop Post Office 08:17 
Quarrington Hill, Front Street all stops 08:21 
Kelloe, St Paul's Chruch 08:29 
Via Salters Lane and The Lane   
Arrive at school 08:35 

 

Contract Number: 5045A 

Stop Time 

All stops via   
Deaf Hill, Top Shop 08:11 
Trimdon Colliery, Purvis Corner 08:13 
Trimdon Colliery, Luke Street 08:14 
Trimdon Grange, Peel Street 08:16 
then ONLY at   
Trimdon Grange, St Albans 08:20 
then non stop to school, arrive 08:35 
[office note:]   
[TG Comm Centre now on 5046C]   

 

 

 



Contract Number: 5046B 

Stop Time 

Trimdon, Bank Top 08:15 
Trimdon, Front St Fox & Hounds 08:16 
Trimdon, Library 08:19 
Fishburn:   
The Beehive 08:23 
Chaytor Terrace opp carpet shop 08:27 
Arrive at school 08:35 

 

Contract Number: 5046C 

Stop Time 
Trimdon Grange:    
Community Centre ONLY 08:15 
then non-stop to   
Trimdon Village:   
Trimdon, Wynyard Rd (Village Hall) 08:24 
Trimdon, Wynyard/ Meadow Rd junction 08:25 
Arrive at school 08:35 

 

Contract Number: 5188A 

Stop Time 

Ferryhill:   
Market Place 08:04 
Opp. Piggy's Chip Shop/Broom Bank 08:06 
Junction of Dean Road/Broom Bank 08:07 
Linden Road/Cleves Avenue 08:08 
Mainsforth Crossroads 08:11 
West Cornforth:   
Bakery, High Street 08:13 
Slake Hotel 08:15 
Top of Linden Road/Stobbs Cross 08:16 
Arrive at school 08:35 

 

Contract Number: 5189A 

Stop Time 
Bowburn, Hare and Greyhound 08:12 
Park Hill, 1st Bus Stop 08:15 
Coxhoe, opp Tarka Centre 08:17 
Coxhoe, Church 08:18 
Coxhoe, Red Lion bus stop 08:21 
Arrive at school 08:35 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Contract Number: 5191A 

Stop Time 

Coxhoe:   
Cornforth Lane Medical Centre - Arrive: 08:22 
Cornforth Lane Medical Centre - Depart 08:24 
NB runs eastbound on Cornforth Lane; in 
Sedgefield   
runs from Salters Lane via:   
The Lane   
Arrive at School 08:38 

 

Contract Number: 5193 

Stop Time 

Stillington:   
Kirk Street 08:18 
Morrison Street/The Church 08:20 
Arrive at School 08:35 

 

Contract Number: 5197 

Stop Time 

Applecross Grove 08:11 
Wynyard Village:   
The Wynds/Wellington Drive 08:14 
The Stables Bus Stop 08:16 
Wynyard Woods:   
End of Butterwick Grove 08:18 
End of Blackwood Grove 08:19 
The Meadows 08:23 
Arrive at School 08:35 

 


